Master of Theology (ThM)

Deeper preparation than a standard MDiv for pastors, missionaries, and leaders in all areas of vocational Christian ministry.

ThM 2023-2024 Information

Total Hours

Real-Time Requirements

120

Biblical Studies

BE5101
BE5102
BE5103
BES5104
BES5105
BE5106
BE5107
NT5110

Languages
NT5101
NT5102
NT5103
NT5104
NT5105
OT5101
OT5102
OT5103
OT5104

Bible Study Methods and Hermeneutics
Old Testament History |

OT History Il & Poetry

OT Prophets

The Gospels

Acts & Pauline Epistles

Hebrews, General Epistles, & Revelation
New Testament Introduction

Elements of Greek

Elements of Greek

Intermediate Greek

Introduction to New Testament Exegesis
Exegesis of Romans

Elements of Hebrew |

Elements of Hebrew 11

Hebrew Exegesis and OT Introduction |
Hebrew Exegesis and OT Introduction 11

ThM Internship Options
Option 1: Internship and Electives

INT5130

Ministry Formation Internship
Electives (Open)
Electives (Ministry and Communication)

10 courses/30 hours
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15

Degree Time Limit 8 Years

Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) 15 hours / year

Theological Studies

ST5101
ST5102
ST5103
ST5104
ST5105
ST5106
HT5101

HT5102

Theological Method and Bibliology
Trinitarianism

Angelology, Anthropology, and Hamartiology
Soteriology

Sanctification and Ecclesiology

Eschatology

The Church to the Modern Era

Church in the Modern Era: Europe and America

Ministry & Communication

CM5101
EMLS5101
PM5101
PM5103
PM5104
PM5110
MIM5101
RS5102

Pastoral Counseling and Ethics

Designing and Leading Effective Ministries
Christian Life and Witness

Expository Preaching |

Expository Preaching Il

Capstone Preaching

Missiological and Intercultural Foundations
Senior Research Seminar

Spiritual Formation (SF5100 or SF5110)

Option 2: Ministry Residency

EMLS5801
EMLS5802
INT5130

Ministry Residency | (6 hours)
Ministry Residency Il (6 hours)
Internship and Open Electives
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https://students.dts.edu/advising/degree-planning/#realtime

_(_.(é DALLAS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

Degree Plan: ThM 4-year Plan (2023-2024)

Fall a8 Spring a2 Summer a8
Year | \ 75101 | Elements of Greek 3 NT5102 Elements of Greek 3 Mims101 | Miss. and Intercultural 3
1 Foundations
BE5101 Bible Study Methods 3 ST5102 Trinitarianism 3 NT5110 New Testament Intro 2
ST5101 Theological Method 3 BE5102 OT History | 3
EML5101 | Designing and Leading 3 PM5101 Christian Life & Witness 3
Effective Ministries
SF5100-1 | Spiritual Formation SF5100-2 Spiritual Formation
Total 12 Total 12 Total 5
Year | NT5103 Intermediate Greek 3 NT5104 New Testament Exegesis 3 BE5105 The Gospels 2
2 HT5101 Church History | 3 HT5102 Church History Il 3 ST5104 Soteriology 3
BE5103 OT History Il & Poetry 2 Elective 3
ST5103 Humanity & Sin 3 PM5103 Expository Preaching | 3
CM5101 PasForaI Counseling and 3
Ethics
Total 14 Total 12 Total 5
Year | OT5101 Elements of Hebrew | 3 0T5102 Elements of Hebrew 11 3 INT5130 Internship 3
3 Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3 BE5107 Gen. Epistles & Rev. 3 BE5104 OT Prophets 3
NT5105 Exegesis of Romans 3 Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3
Elective 3 PM5104 Expository Preaching Il 3
Total 12 Total 12 Total 6
Year | OT5103 Hebrew Exegesis | 3 0T5104 Hebrew Exegesis Il 3 BE5106 Acts & Pauline Epistles 3
4 ST5105 Sanctification & Eccl. 3 ST5106 Eschatology 3 Elective 3
Elective 3 RS5102 Senior Seminar OR Thesis 2
Elective 3 PM5110 Capstone Preaching 1
Internship (cont.) Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3
Internship (cont.)
Total 12 Total 12 Total 6
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Degree Plan: _ThM 5-year Plan (Internship + Electives, 2023-24)
Fall a8 Spring a3 Summer joq i}
Year | NT5101 Elements of Greek 3 NT5102 Elements of Greek 3 NT5110 | New Testament Intro 2
1 BE5101 Bible Study Methods 3 ST5101 Theological Method 3 BE5103 | OT History Il & Poetry 2
PM5101 Christian Life & Witness 3 BE5102 OT History | 3
SF5100-1 | Spiritual Formation SF5100-2 | Spiritual Formation
Total 10 Total 9 Total 4
Year | NT5103 Intermediate Greek 3 NT5104 New Testament Exegesis 3 NT5105 | Exegesis of Romans 3
2 MIM5101 Miss. an_d Intercultural 3 EML5101 DeS|gr_1|ng anq Le_adlng 3 CM5101 PasForaI Counseling and 3
Foundations Effective Ministries Ethics
BE5104 OT Prophets 3 ST5102 Trinitarianism 3
Total 9 Total 9 Total 6
Year | HT5101 Church History | 3 0T5102 Elements of Hebrew 11 3 ST5104 Soteriology 3
3 0715101 Elements of Hebrew | 3 HT5102 Church History 11 3 BE5106 | Acts & Pauline Epistles 3
BE5105 The Gospels 2 Elective 3
ST5103 Humanity & Sin 3 PM5103 Expository Preaching | 3
Total 11 Total 12 Total 6
Year | OT5103 Hebrew Exegesis | 3 075104 Hebrew Exegesis |1 3 INT5130 | Internship 3
4 PM5104 Expository Preaching Il 3 BE5107 Gen. Epistles & Revelation 3 Elective 3
Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3 Elective 3
Total 9 Total 9 Total 6
Year | ST5105 Sanctification & Eccl. 3 ST5106 Eschatology 3
5 PM5110 Capstone Preaching 1 RS5102 Senior Seminar OR Thesis 2
Elective 3 Elective 3
Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3 Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3
Internship (cont.) Internship (cont.)
Total 10 Total 11 Total
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Degree Plan: _ThM 5-year Plan (Ministry Residency, 2023-2024)

Fall joNupm] Spring JoNm i Summer joy ]
Year [ NT5101 Elements of Greek 3 NT5102 Elements of Greek 3 NT5110 | New Testament Intro 2
1 BE5101 Bible Study Methods 3 ST5101 Theological Method 3 BE5103 | OT History Il & Poetry 2
PM5101 Christian Life & Witness 3 BE5102 OT History | 3
SF5100-1 | Spiritual Formation SF5100-2 | Spiritual Formation
Total 9 Total 9 Total 4
Year | NT5103 Intermediate Greek 3 NT5104 New Testament Exegesis 3 NT5105 | Exegesis of Romans 3
2 MIM5101 Miss. anq Intercultural 3 BE5104 OT Prophets 3 CM5101 PasForaI Counseling and 3
Foundations Ethics
EML5101 | Design and Lead Effective 3 ST5102 | Trinitarianism 3
Ministries
Total 9 Total 9 Total 6
Year | HT5101 Church History | 3 0T5102 Elements of Hebrew 11 3 HT5102 | Church History Il 3
3 0715101 Elements of Hebrew | 3 PM5103 Expository Preaching | 3 BES106 | Acts & Pauline Epistles 3
BE5105 The Gospels 2 Elective 3
ST5103 Humanity & Sin 3
Total 11 Total 9 Total 6
Year | OT5103 Hebrew Exegesis | 3 0T5104 Hebrew Exegesis Il 3 ST5105 | Sanctification 3
4 PM5104 Expository Preaching Il 3 BE5107 Gen. Epistles & Revelation 3 Elective 3
Elective 3 Elective 3
ST5104 Soteriology 3
Total 9 Total 12 Total 6
Year | EML5801 | Ministry Residency | 6 EML5802 | Ministry Residency 11 6 Residency Ends
> | sT5106 | Eschatology 3 PMS110- | Capstone Preaching 1 RS5102 | Senior Seminar Paper 2
INT5130 Internship 3 Internship Continued 0 Internship Continued 0
Total 12 Total 7 Total 5
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Degree Plan: ThM 6-year Plan (2023-2024)

Fall a8 Spring a3 Summer joq i}
Year | NT5101 Elements of Greek 3 NT5102 Elements of Greek 3 BE5102 OT History | 3
L IBE5101 | Bible Study Methods 3 ST5101 | Theological Method 3 EML5101 ,\D/Ieif]'g{‘rizzd Lead Effective |
SF5100-1 | (On-Campus; 4 consecutive SF5100-2 | Spiritual Formation
semesters)
Total 6 Total 6 Total 6
Year | NT5103 Intermediate Greek 3 NT5104 New Testament Exegesis 3 NT5105 Exegesis of Romans 3
2 PM5101 Christian Life & Witness 3 ST5102 Trinitarianism 3 BE5103 OT History 1l & Poetry 2
NT5110 New Testament Intro 2
Total 8 Total 6 Total 5
Year | OT5101 Elements of Hebrew | 3 0T5102 Elements of Hebrew 11 3 ST5104 Soteriology 3
3 |BE5105 | The Gospels 2 PM5103 | Expository Preaching | 3 MIM5101 ';’é'jz da”d Intercultural 3
ST5103 Humanity & Sin 3 Elective 3
Total 8 Total 9 Total 6
Year | OT5103 Hebrew Exegesis | 3 0T5104 Hebrew Exegesis Il 3 Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3
% |BEs104 | OT Prophets 3 PM5104 | Expository Preaching Il 3 CM5101 E?ﬁfgga' Counseling and 3
Elective 3 Elective 3
Total 9 Total 9 Total 6
Year | HT5101 Church History | 3 HT5102 Church History 11 3 INT5130 Internship 3
5 ST5105 Sanctification & Eccl. 3 Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3 Elective 3
Elective 3
Total 9 Total 6 Total 6
Year | BE5106 Acts & Pauline Epistles 3 RS5102 Senior Seminar OR Thesis 2
6 PM5110 Capstone Preaching 1 ST5106 Eschatology 3
Elective (Min. & Comm.) 3 BE5107 Gen. Epistles & Revelation 3
Total 7 Total 8
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Degree Plan:
Fall A8 Spring a0 Summer jmm}
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